PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Johnny Cheuk-on TANG 08/18/2009 Albert Sun-chi CHAN 08/18/2009 Kim-hung LAM 08/18/2009 Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Receiving Party Da	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Dat Johnny Cheuk-on TANG 08/18/2009 Albert Sun-chi CHAN 08/18/2009 Kim-hung LAM 08/18/2009 Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Receive Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Sinst, if will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
Johnny Cheuk-on TANG 08/18/2009 Albert Sun-chi CHAN 08/18/2009 Kim-hung LAM 08/18/2009 Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chur Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Corr	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Albert Sun-chi CHAN 08/18/2009 Kim-hung LAM 08/18/2009 Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12428488 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	Name			Execution Date		
Kim-hung LAM 08/18/2009 Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 State/Country The Hong Kong Polytechnic University State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Size/Country: Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	Johnny Cheuk-on TANG			08/18/2009		
Chung-hin CHUI 08/18/2009 Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				08/18/2009		
Stanton Hon Lung KOK 08/18/2009 Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Chor Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	Kim-hung LAM			08/18/2009		
Marcus Chun Wah YUEN 08/18/2009 Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA SCORRESPONDENCE DATA Scorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert				08/18/2009		
Sau Hing CHAN 08/18/2009 Chor Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert				08/18/2009		
Chor Hing CHENG Other Hing CHENG 08/18/2009 Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 08/18/2009 Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert				08/18/2009		
Filly CHEUNG 08/18/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Receiving Party Data Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	Sau Hing CHAN			08/18/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert				08/18/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Street Address: Hung Hom, Kowloon City: Hong Kong State/Country: CHINA PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert				08/18/2009		
Application Number: 12428488 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	-					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)358-5920 Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	Property Type		Nur	nber		
Fax Number:(415)358-5920Phone:415-957-3023Email:sjwruppert@duanemorris.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentvia US Mail.Correspondent Name:Siegfried J.W. Ruppert						
Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Phone: 415-957-3023 Email: sjwruppert@duanemorris.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert	Fax Number: (415)358-5920					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert						
via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert		sjwruppert@duanemorris.com				
	-	be sent to the e-ma	ail address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent		
Address Line 1: Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Sta. 2200		-				
• • •	Address Line 1:	-	r, One Market Plaza, Ste. 2200			
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP						
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105	Address Line 4:	San Francis	CO, CALIFORNIA 94105	PATENT		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1731-16101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvette Black			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_R1731_16101#page1.tif source=Assignment_R1731_16101#page2.tif source=Assignment_R1731_16101#page3.tif source=Assignment_R1731_16101#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Johnny Cheuk-on TANG, Albert Sun-chi CHAN, Kim-hung LAM, Chung-hin CHUI, Stanton Hon Lung KOK, Marcus Chun Wah YUEN, Sau Hing CHAN, Chor Hing CHENG, and Filly CHEUNG (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), all with a mailing address at Dept. of Applied Biology and Chemical Technology, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has invented certain new and useful improvements which are inventions set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled WATER-SOLUBLE POLYMER-BASED CANTHARIMIDES AS POTENTIALLY SELECTIVE ANTI-TUMOR AGENTS and identified by United States Application 12/428,488 filed on 04/23/2009 and

WHEREAS, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, having a business place at Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patents in any countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0363

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to ASSIGNEE under law or that have already been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner/owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of ASSIGNEE, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Ć

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the practitioner(s) authorized by ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0364

Assignment/US patent application number. 12/428488

Date:	18 Aug 09	
		TANG
Witness: _	Haze Choi Yuk Shan	Date:
Date:	18 Aug 09	 Chan
Witness: _	Haze Chor Yuk Shan	Date:
Date:	18 Aug 0 9	LAM, H
Witness: _	Haje Chot Kik Shan	Date:
Date:	18 Aug 09	CHUI,
Witness: _	Haze Choi Yuk Shan	Date:/
Date:	18 Ang 09	 Kok, s
Witness: _	Haze Choi Yuk Sham	Date:

ĺ

, Johnny Cheuk-on

18 Aug 0 5

LAS.C. Cha

l, Albert Sun-chi

18 Aug 09

an Hunde

Kim-hung

18 Ang 09 Lalli

Chung-hin

18 Ang 09

the bit Ele.

Stanton Hon Lung

18 Aug 09____

Page 3 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0365**

Assignment/US patent application number. 12/428488

Date: 18 Aug 09 (Hoze Choi Mule Shan) Witness:

YUEN, Marcus Chun Wah

Date: 18 Aug 09

Date: 18 Aug 09

Date: 18 Aug 09

ť

- Penny chan CHAN, Sau Hing

Witness: _____ Date: 18 Aug 09

Cmck

CHENG, Chor Hing

Witness: _____ Date: 18 Aug 09

_____ Date: 18 Aug of

Witness: _______ Haze Choi Fuk Shan

CHEUNG, Filly

Date: 18 Aug 09

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028371 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 06/13/2012